REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Judiciary** recommends **HB 2302** be amended on page 3, in line 24, by striking "place the animal for adoption or euthanize" and inserting "transfer ownership of"; in line 35, by striking "to the petitioner"; in line 36, by striking "placed for adoption or killed" and inserting "transferred"; in line 38, by striking all before "of" and inserting "transfer"; in line 39, by striking all before "was" and inserting "transfer";

On page 5, in line 13, by striking all after the second "to"; in line 14, by striking all before the first "the" and inserting "transfer ownership of"; in line 22, by striking "to"; in line 23, by striking all before the period; in line 29, by striking all after "dog"; in line 30, by striking all before "under" and inserting "transferred"; in line 31, by striking "placement or killing" and inserting "transfer"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson